502587621 12/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633762

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date	
ANDREAS ULLRICH				10/25/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name: RIMA HÄRING					
Street Address:	FEIGENWEG	15			
City:	STUTTGART				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-70619				
Application Number: 13367)38			
Property Type Application Number 1336		13367	Number 038		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (719)448-5922					
Phone: Email:		-448-59 Integlar			
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			OVELLS US LLP		
Address Line 1: 2 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE, STE. 1300					
Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M-15605-3C US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD C. KWOK			
	Signature:		/edward c. kwok/		
Signature:					

PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0196

source=DOC039#page2.tif source=DOC039#page3.tif

FORM PT	ro-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 06:	51-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) PATENTS O	NLY	C.S. I arem and Trademark Office
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es)	below.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(i	es)
Additiona	Andreas Ullrich - Execution Date: 10/25/2001 I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Rima Häring Feigenweg 15 D-70619 Stuttgart Germany	
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4.	Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a r	new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/367,038	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Attorney Docket No.: M-15605-3C US		
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	l patents involved: 1
	Name: Edward C. Kowk Internal Address: Hogan Lovells US LLP Two North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300 Street Address: same as above City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80903 Phone Number: 650-463-4033 Fax Number: 719-448-5922 Email Address: patentcoloradospring@hoganlovells.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government title)	deposit account
		8. Payment Information Deposit account number50-1 Authorized User Name	123
9.	Signature :/edward c. kwok/ Signature Edward C. Kwok Name of Person signing Total number	2 December 2013 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments	and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0197

Copy for the Elected Office (EO/EP)

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

	From the INTERNATIONAL BUR	EAU				
PCT	То:					
· - •						
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE	HÄRING, Thomas					
(PCT Rule 92bls.1 and	Feigenweg 15 70619 Stuttgart	36 0 274				
Administrative Instructions, Section 422)	ALLEMAGNE	<i>c</i> "				
Date of mailing (day/month/year)		(63)				
25 October 2001 (25.10.01)						
Applicant's or agent's file reference	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION					
International application No.	International filing date (day/month/year)					
PCT/EP00/03910	02 May 2000 (02.05.00)					
The following indications appeared on record concerning:						
X the applicant X the inventor	the agent the common r	epresentative				
Name and Address	State of Nationality	State of Residence				
ULLRICH, Andreas	DE	DE				
Braungartenweg 6	Telephone No.					
D-73734 Esslingen Germany						
,	Facsimile No.					
	Teleprinter No.					
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the	e following change has been recorded con	ncerning:				
X the person X the name X the add		the residence				
Name and Address	State of Nationality	State of Residence				
HÄRING, Rima	DE	DE				
Felgenweg 15 D-70619 Stuttgart Germany	Telephone No.					
Communy	Facsimile No.					
	Teleprinter No.					
		:				
3. Further observations, if necessary: Deletion of inventor ULLRICH, Andreas / addition of inventor HÄRING, Rima who becomes applicant for the purposes of the US only.						
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:						
X the receiving Office the designated Offices concerned						
the International Searching Authority	X the elected Offices concerned					
X the International Preliminary Examining Authority	X other: former applicant					
The International Bureau of WIPO	Authorized officer					
34, chemin des Colombettes	Dorothée MÜLHAUSEN					
1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland						
Facsimile No.: (41-22) 740.14.35	Telephone No.: (41-22) 338.83.38	0044000+0				
Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994) 004403312						

PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0198

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

	From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU			
PCT	To:			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422) Date of mailing (day/month/year) 25 October 2001 (25.10.01)	HÄRING, Thomas Feigenweg 15 70619 Stuttgart ALLEMAGNE			
Applicant's or agent's file reference				
	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/EP00/03910	International filing date (day/month/year) 02 May 2000 (02.05.00)			
The following indications eppeared on record concerning:				
X the applicant X the inventor	the agent the common representative			
Name and Address	State of Nationality State of Residence			
ULLRICH, Andreas Braungartenweg 6 D-73734 Essilngen	DE DE Telephone No.			
Germany	Facsimile No.			
	Teleprinter No.			
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the following change has been recorded concerning: X the person X the name X the address the nationality the residence Name and Address HÄRING, Rima DE State of Nationality DE				
Feigenweg 15 D-70619 Stuttgart	Telephone No.			
Germany	Facsimile No.			
	r Boshinie IVO.			
	Teleprinter No.			
3. Further observations, if necessary: Deletion of the applicant/Inventor in box 1. / addition of inventor HÄRING, Rima, who becomes applicant for all designated states.				
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:				
X the receiving Office	the designated Offices concerned			
the International Searching Authority	X the elected Offices concerned			
the International Preliminary Examining Authority	X other: former applicant			
	Authorized officer			
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes	Dorothée MÜLHAUSEN			
1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland				
Facsimile No.: (41-22) 740.14.35 Telephone No.: (41-22) 338.83.38 orm PCT/IB/306 (March 1994) 0D4403446				

PATENT REEL: 031701 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 12/02/2013

Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994)